

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/271
Date request received:	20/10/2016
Date request responded to:	15/11/2016
Category:	Finance
Tags:	Cost, spend, paper

Request Detail:

1. What was the latest price paid per ream (500 sheets) of standard white A4 copier paper (80 gsm or equivalent)?

2. If the answer to question 1. is not representative of a usual price paid, what is the average price paid per ream of copier paper during financial year 2015/16?

(Could you please specify whether VAT is included or not in the prices you give.)

3. How many reams of copy paper were purchased during the 2015/16 financial year?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

Sales and split in cost between 70 gsm and 80 gsm paper for 2015/16:

Cost of one ream of 70 gsm £2.12, cost of one ream of 80 gsm 2.33 – these costs are inclusive of VAT

	Sales	Cost in £
Who118 70gs	6484	13249.48
Who638 80gsm	29066	59936.57
Who119 70gsm	580	1164.36
	36130	74350.41
average for all paper =£2.06		
average for just 70 gsm paper =£2.04		
spend on 70 gsm paper	6484	13249.48
	580	1164.36
	7064	14413.84